
CSIR- Central Scientific Instruments Organisation 
Sector-30, Chandigarh 

(Engineering Services Division) 
(Telefax: 0172-2657083) 

CSIR-CSI0/ 1440/2023-24/ESD NIT No. 06/2023-24/ESD/CSIR-CSIO/Chd. 

Subject: Construction of Cleanroom for Micro-Nano Fabrication Centre for Optics & Photonics at CSIR
CSIO, Chandigarh 

NOTICE INVITING Re-TENDER FOR WORKS 

Sealed item rate quotations are re-invited for the following work from contractor of appropriate Class of CPWD, 
Railways, MES, State PWD/ Central Govt.I Semi Govt. organizations/ Public Sector undertaking/ Govt. 

I- Autonomous bodies/ Pvt. organizations and I or from those who have carried out similar works satisfactorily 1/2/3 
similar works of 80% 160%140% respectively of the estimated value of the cost during the last 07 years end ing 
June 2023. The "Similar Work" means Design, Detailed Engineering, Supply, Installation, Testing, Execution, 
Commissioning and Validation of Class 1000 and Class 10000 clean room facility and associated utilities 
comprising of High purity utilities cum Gas distribution system in reputed Government Organizations/ Govt. 
Institutes/ reputed Pvt. Industries/ Pvt. Organizations, situated in India. Copies of Purchase Orders/ Work orders in 
respect of "similar work" executed by the firm with documents evidencing satisfactory completion issued by the 
respective Clients/Organizations, fulfilling the above eligibility shall be submitted along with the bid. 

The Prime bidder may associate with other firm for Installation, Commissioning and Validation of the High 
purity Utilities cum Gas Distribution System work as specified in Tender Document, and in such cases the 
associated firm must have experience of at least 05 years in the relevant field and must have successfully 
completed projects involving High purity Corrosive and Flammable gases in Fabrication facilities for reputed 
Government Organizations/ Govt. Institutes/ reputed Pvt. Industries/ Pvt. Organizations, situated in India; at least 
one project worth 80 Lakhs INR (or above) or two projects worth 60 Lakhs INR each (or above) and three projects 
worth 40 Lakhs each (or above) in the last 7 years ending June 2023. But, the Prime bidder should have the 
requisite experience in Cleanroom as mentioned under "Similar Work". Copies of the POs/Work orders executed 
by the associated firm with documents evidencing satisfactory completion issued by the respective 
Clients/Organizations, fulfilling the above eligibility shall also be submitted along with the bid. The fulfillment of all 
the contractual obligations for successful execution of the project shall be the sole responsibility of the Prime 
bidder who will give the undertaking that the said work will be carried out by the above associated firm specia lized 
in High purity Utilities cum Gas Distribution System work along with the bid. 

The estimated cost of work of the Tender based on prevailing market rates is indicated below: 

Tender 
Name of the work Estimated cost 

Earnest money Completion 
Reference No. deposits time 

NIT No. 10 
06/2023-

Construction of Cleanroom for 
Months+ 

24/ESD/CSIR-
Micro Nano Fabrication Centre 

Total- 3 months 
CSIO/Chd. 

for Optics & Photonics at 
Rs.6, 77 ,88,533.00 Rs.=13,55,780.00 monitoring 

CSIR-CSIO, Chandigarh 
(inclusive of GST) period 

Time Schedule for Re-Tender 

SI. Particulars Date Time 
No. 
1. Tender e-Publication date 14.07.2023 15:00 Hours 
2. Document download/Sale start date 15.07.2023 15:00 Hours 
3. Bid submission start date 15.07.2023 15:00 Hours 
4. Bid submission end date 31 .07.2023 17:00 Hours 

Last time and time of submission of original 
5. Demand Drafts against EMO at CSIR-CSIO, 01 .08.2023 17:00 Hours 

Chandigarh. 
6. Bid openinq date 02.08.2023 15:30 Hours 

The Tender document shall .not be issued physically. ~he interested and eligible parties are to submit t~omplete 
Tender document on website: https://eTenders.qov. in/eprocure/app. Those firms who hav~u~m{tt e EMO 
earlier need not submit it again. ~ //' 

Sr. Superinte ding Engineer (Civil) 
Engineering Services Division 


